TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electronic Evidence Discovery Incorporated		09/17/2010	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DTI of Washington, LLC
Street Address:	Two Ravinia Drive, Suite 850
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30346
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77548292	COMPAREVUE
Registration Number:	3786751	DATICON EED
Registration Number:	3762320	DATICON EED
Registration Number:	3789294	DATICON EED ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	3762319	DATICON EED ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	2827161	DISCOVERY PARTNER
Registration Number:	2913591	DATA DIFFERENTIAL ANALYSIS
Registration Number:	3024128	EED DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	3022413	ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	2932424	EED
Registration Number:	2975227	ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	2423142	EED
Registration Number:	2423140	ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	3431951	EED MOBILIZED

900171846 REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0326

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3229793	EED
Registration Number:	3229794	EED
Registration Number:	3367104	EDISCOVERY. DISCOVERED HERE.
Registration Number:	3374288	EDISCOVERY. DISCOVERED HERE.
Registration Number:	3537590	EED MOBILIZED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)420-0805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-6600

Email: trademarks@pogolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Charles L. Warner

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street, NW

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170129.0311487
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Warner
Signature:	/Charles L. Warner/
Date:	09/17/2010

Total Attachments: 6

source=4-EEDTrademark#page1.tif source=4-EEDTrademark#page2.tif source=4-EEDTrademark#page3.tif source=4-EEDTrademark#page4.tif source=4-EEDTrademark#page5.tif source=4-EEDTrademark#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

This Assignment of Trademarks, Applications, and Registrations (this "Assignment") is made by Electronic Evidence Discovery Incorporated (also known as Electronic Evidence Discovery, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington), having an address at 3933 Lake Washington Boulevard, Suite 200, Kirkland, Washington 98033 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of DTI of Washington, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Georgia, having an address at Suite 850, Two Ravinia Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30346 (hereinafter "Assignee"), with respect to those certain trademarks and/or service marks of Assignor listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively "Marks") for which one or more applications have been filed and/or for which one or more registrations have been issued in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, in States in the United States, and/or in countries other than the United States.

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee, Document Technologies, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, Daticon, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, and DolphinSearch, Inc., a Delaware corporation, have entered into a Purchase and Sale Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of the date hereof, pursuant to which, among other things, Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer, assign, and deliver to the Assignee the Marks, and Assignee has agreed to purchase and accept the Marks, subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase and Sale Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in the Marks, all priorities, rights or registrations resulting therefrom, and all applications and registrations claiming priority thereto, together and with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any and all rights and causes of action, including the right to sue, to recover and to retain past, present, or future damages, royalties, fees, profits, or to obtain other relief, including equitable or injunctive relief, to which Assignor is or would have been entitled had this Assignment not been made, arising from infringement of the Marks by a third party, including any infringement of the Marks which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment; and

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

6082419

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, this
ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY INCORPORATED, ASSIGNOR By: Instruction Second Long Name: Thomas Haug Scott Kornek Title: President Secretary Treasurer
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING
On this
DTI OF WASHINGTON, LLC,
By:
Name: Title:
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON
On this day of September, 2010 before me appeared, the person who signed this instrument for Assignee, who acknowledged that (s)he signed the acceptance of this instrument as the free act and deed of, and on behalf of, the Assignee.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, this ________ day of September, 2010.

ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY INCORPORATED, ASSIGNOR

By:	<u></u>	
Name:		
Title:		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
On this day of September, 2010 before person who signed this instrument for Assignor instrument as the free act and deed of, and on be	, who acknowledged	I that (s)he signed this
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:		
ACCEPTED BY:		
DTI OF WASHINGTON, LLC, ASSIGNEE		
Den	De Contraction of the Contractio	
Name: John W. Daverport, Tr.		
Title: President + CEO)	
	increase and a second a second and a second	
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON		
*	the same of the sa	and the same of th
On this 13th day of September, 2010 before	me appeared <u>bhv</u>	Davenport, the
person who signed this instrument for Assignee	e, who acknowledged	that (s)he signed the
acceptance of this instrument as the free act and	l deed of, and on beh	nall of, the Assignee.
Chercetha Jackson		THA JACK
Notary Public	Cil	OTAAL
My Commission Expires: $\frac{G}{20/2}$	<u>UII</u>	
		AUBLIC STANDER 200 POR
		COUNTY SAL
6082419	2	111111111111111111111111111111111111111

EXHIBIT A

U.S. MARKS

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.
COMPAREVUE	77/548292	
DATICON EED	77/672007	3,786,751
DATICON EED	77/672001	3,762,320
Daticon EED ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY	77/671991	3,789,294
DATICON EED ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY (and Design)		
	77/671971	3,762,319
Daticon EED ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY		
DATICON EED ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY (and Design)		
DISCOVERY PARTNER	76/456739	2827161
DATA DIFFERENTIAL ANALYSIS	76/452247	2913591
EED DISCOVERY	76/538604	3024128
ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY	76/535187	3022413
EED	76/535190	2932424
ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY	76/535188	2975227
EED	75/841134	2423142
ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY	75/840807	2423140

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.
EED MOBILIZED	77/041301	3431951
 eed	78/910189	3229793
EED (and design)		
eed	78/910193	3229794
EED (and design)		
eDiscovery. Discovered here.	78/910236	3367104
eDiscovery. Discovered here.	78/910200	3374288
EED MOBILIZED	77/041441	3537590

STATE OF WASHINGTON MARKS

<u>Mark</u>		App. No.	Reg. No.	
ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY			029042	
EED			029041	

NON-U.S. MARKS

	POLYCON CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF
N/OH/	Reg No
Mark Country	
2720222	
	Martin Company of the

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No.
Daticon EED ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY DATICON EED ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE	CTM	008502701
DISCOVERY (and Design)		
DATICON EED	CTM	008502651

RECORDED: 09/17/2010